21 amount of economic loss which the owner of the instrument

22 might reasonably suffer by virtue of the loss of the

23 instrument.

24 "When the value of property cannot be ascertained

25 pursuant to the standards set forth above, its value shall be

26 deemed to be an amount not exceeding one thousand five hundred

27 dollars ($500) ($1,500).

1 "Amounts involved in thefts committed pursuant to

2 one scheme or course of conduct, whether from the same person

3 or several persons, may be aggregated in determining the grade

4 of the offense; provided, that only one conviction may be had

[...]

23 cattle, swine, equine or equidae, or sheep, regardless of

24 their value, constitutes theft of property in the second

25 degree.

26 "(g) Notwithstanding subsection (a), the theft of

27 property which exceeds two hundred fifty dollars ($250) in

1 value but does not exceed two thousand five hundred dollars

2 ($2,500) in value, and which is not taken from the person of

3 another, where the defendant has previously been convicted of

4 a theft of property in the first or second degree or receiving

5 stolen property in the first or second degree, constitutes

6 theft of property in the second degree.

[...]

18 constitutes theft of lost property in the first degree.

19 "(b) Theft of lost property in the first degree is a

20 Class B felony.

21 "§13A-8-8.

22 "(a) The theft of lost property which exceeds five

23 hundred dollars ($500) five thousand dollars ($5,000) in value

24 but does not exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500)

25 ten thousand dollars ($10,000) in value constitutes theft of

26 lost property in the second degree.

1 "(b) Theft of lost property in the second degree is

2 a Class C felony.

3 "§13A-8-9.

4 "(a) The theft of lost property which does not

5 exceed five hundred dollars ($500) exceeds one thousand